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ANSWERED ON:13.12.2000
FAMILY WELFARE PROGRAMME
JASKAUR MEENA;RAM SINGH KASWAN;Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether many family planning schemes are being run in the country with foreign assistance;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount spent on these schemes during the last three years alongwith the names of countries which provided assistance and the extent of assistance provided in this regard, year-wise;

(d) the target fixed for family welfare during the Ninth Five Year Plan; and

(e) the percentage of target achieved as on date?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The list of schemes/projects in which foreign assistance has been received is provided in Statement-I.

(c) Since many external agencies are supporting more than one project, consolidated statement of assistance received from these during last three years is presented as Statement- II.

(d) An outlay of Rs. 15120 Crores has been fixed for IX Plan(1997-2002).

(e) Till October 2000, a sum of Rs. 9043 Crores has been utilised, which is 59.8 percent of the total outlay.

STATEMENT-I

List of Family Welfare Schemes implemented During last 3 years with foreign assistance

S.No Name of the Project                 Funding Agency
.

1.  Reproductive and Child Health       World Bank
Project

2.  Immunisation Strengthening          World Bank
Project

3.  Sector Investment Programme         European Commission

4.  Pulse Polio Immunisation            World Bank, UNICEF,
Programme                           DFID(UK), KFW(Germany), JICA (Japan), DANIDA
     (Denmark), CDC (USA)

5.  UP SIFPSA Project                   USAID
6.  India Population Project-VIII       World Bank

7  India Population Project - IX       World Bank

8.  Basic Health Project in             KFW (Germany)
Maharashtra


9.  District Reproductive Health        UNFPA
Project
10.  Integrated Population and           UNFPA
Development (IPD) Project.
11.  Phase III Health and Family         UFID(UK)
Welfare Projects in Orissa
12.  Health and Family Welfare Project   DANIDA (Denmark)

(Phase III in Tamil Nadu)
13.  Health and Family Welfare Project   DANIDA (Denmark)

(Phase III in Maharashtra)
14.  Reproductive and Child Health       DFID(UK)
Project in West Bengal
15.  WHO Assistance for small projects   WHO
16.  UNFPA Assistance for Misc. Family   UNFPA
Welfare Projects viz. NSV,
Population Education, Gender
NGOs, Transport etc.

STATEMENT -II

EXTERNAL ASSISTANCE RECEIVED BY GOVT. OF INDIA FOR VARIOUS FAMILY WELFARE PROGRAMMES

    (Rs. In Crores)

Agency            1997-98     1998-99       1999-2000
World Bank        66.51       97.84         244.56
UNICEF            73.00       70.00         30.00 +

(including
bilateral)
DFID              76.42       80.00         142.75
EC                -           74.00         99.00
KFW               -           97.00         61.64
UNFPA             36.00       37.35         30.60
USAID             40.00       60.00         70.00
WHO               3.90        4.80          4.70
TOTAL             295.83      520.99        683.25

+ Budgeted amount. Remaining has been released as extra -
budgetary releases.
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